

FIR No.01/2019
PS Crime Branch
State v. Raju

18.08.2020

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State (through video conferencing)

Accused on bail is not present.

Today matter is listed for proper orders.

In pursuance to the notification no.322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 towards the restricted functioning of the Court till 31.08.2020, no coercive measures are being taken against accused on bail for his non-appearance.

Accused be summoned for the next date of hearing through the IO.

PW2 and witnesses cited at Sl. No.3, 4 & 8 be summoned for

11.03.2021.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **11.03.2021.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi
18.08.2020